

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01 COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE
 LETTING DATE : 04/17/18 DISTRICT : M6
 STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201780203 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE) PROJECT(S) : T201780203
 CONTRACT WILL PROVIDE A RETROFIT AND EROSION REPAIR TO AN
 EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY (BMP 75).

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/30/18 to vendor DIAMOND HILL INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 52,086.00	59.6502%	100.0000%
1	DIAMOND HILL INC, 34 INDUSTRIAL BLVD., NEW CASTLE , DE, 19720	\$ 87,319.00	100.0000%	167.6439%
2	GUARDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANY INC, 70 ALBE DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702	\$ 108,714.90	124.5031%	208.7219%
3	CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE, INC., 185A OLD CHURCHMANS RD, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 113,977.00	130.5294%	218.8246%
4	STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE, LLC, P.O. BOX 291, UNIONVILLE, PA, 19375	\$ 117,693.00	134.7851%	225.9590%
5	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 128,300.00	146.9325%	246.3234%
6	MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS, INC., 5700 KIRKWOOD HIGHWAY, WILMINGTON, DE, 19808	\$ 128,471.00	147.1283%	246.6517%
7	REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC., 116 EAST SCOTLAND DRIVE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 155,380.00	177.9452%	298.3143%
8	DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC, 100 NORTH CONAHAN DRIVE, HAZLETON, PA, 18201	\$ 169,190.00	193.7608%	324.8282%
9	MOUNTAIN CONSULTING INC, P O BOX 558, DOVER, DE, 19903	\$ 188,532.17	215.9120%	361.9632%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DIAMOND HILL INC		(2) GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 RETROFIT OF BMP 75							
0010 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	200.000 CY	30.00000	6000.00	22.00000	4400.00	83.00000	16600.00
0020 209004 BORROW, TYPE C	50.000 CY	40.00000	2000.00	88.00000	4400.00	50.00000	2500.00
0030 601011 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	8.000 LF	65.00000	520.00	125.00000	1000.00	185.00000	1480.00
0040 601014 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS II	24.000 LF	80.00000	1920.00	135.00000	3240.00	200.00000	4800.00
0050 601144 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.000 EACH	850.00000	850.00	2100.00000	2100.00	1380.00000	1380.00
0060 602031 MANHOLE, 48" X 48"	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	4022.00000	4022.00	4700.00000	4700.00
0070 707015 RIPRAP, R-4	35.000 TON	80.00000	2800.00	70.00000	2450.00	100.00000	3500.00
0080 707016 RIPRAP, R-5	5.000 TON	100.00000	500.00	115.00000	575.00	200.00000	1000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 04/17/18

CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DIAMOND HILL INC		(2) GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 707505 RIPRAP, R-3	5.000	TON	70.00000	350.00	115.00000	575.00	200.00000	1000.00
0100 708003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	90.000	SY	3.50000	315.00	5.00000	450.00	5.50000	495.00
0110 727030 FENCE RELOCATION	205.000	LF	5.00000	1025.00	23.00000	4715.00	20.00000	4100.00
0120 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	9950.00000	9950.00
0130 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	4200.00000	4200.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0140 801000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1200.00000	1200.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0150 905001 SILT FENCE	900.000	LF	4.50000	4050.00	3.95000	3555.00	5.50000	4950.00
0160 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	10.000	TON	100.00000	1000.00	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1000.00
0170 907015 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN, 24"	300.000	LF	12.00000	3600.00	33.50000	10050.00	45.00000	13500.00
0180 908008 TOPSOILING, 2" DEPTH	380.000	SY	10.00000	3800.00	9.00000	3420.00	19.00000	7220.00
0190 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	752.000	SY	3.00000	2256.00	1.00000	752.00	1.20000	902.40
0200 908020 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	200.000	SY	10.00000	2000.00	4.00000	800.00	7.50000	1500.00
0210 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	40.000	TON	40.00000	1600.00	60.00000	2400.00	70.00000	2800.00
0220 908509 ADDITIONAL WATERING OF FURNISHED SOD	4.000	EACH	250.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	950.00000	3800.00
0230 908513 LEVEL SPREADER		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8115.00000	8115.00	10500.00000	10500.00
0240 908514 FURNISHING SOD	225.000	SY	20.00000	4500.00	14.00000	3150.00	13.50000	3037.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	52,086.00	\$	87,319.00	\$	108,714.90
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	52,086.00	\$	87,319.00	\$	108,714.90
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 04/17/18

CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		(4) STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,		(5) JJID INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 RETROFIT OF BMP 75							
0010 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	200.000 CY	55.00000	11000.00	55.00000	11000.00	100.00000	20000.00
0020 209004 BORROW, TYPE C	50.000 CY	55.00000	2750.00	150.00000	7500.00	65.00000	3250.00
0030 601011 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	8.000 LF	110.00000	880.00	165.00000	1320.00	170.00000	1360.00
0040 601014 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS II	24.000 LF	110.00000	2640.00	145.00000	3480.00	190.00000	4560.00
0050 601144 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.000 EACH	1050.00000	1050.00	1900.00000	1900.00	1128.00000	1128.00
0060 602031 MANHOLE, 48" X 48"	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0070 707015 RIPRAP, R-4	35.000 TON	90.00000	3150.00	75.00000	2625.00	120.00000	4200.00
0080 707016 RIPRAP, R-5	5.000 TON	90.00000	450.00	300.00000	1500.00	150.00000	750.00
0090 707505 RIPRAP, R-3	5.000 TON	90.00000	450.00	295.00000	1475.00	120.00000	600.00
0100 708003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	90.000 SY	27.00000	2430.00	13.00000	1170.00	5.00000	450.00
0110 727030 FENCE RELOCATION	205.000 LF	20.00000	4100.00	25.00000	5125.00	25.00000	5125.00
0120 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0130 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9377.00000	9377.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0140 801000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	2310.00000	2310.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0150 905001 SILT FENCE	900.000 LF	4.00000	3600.00	2.10000	1890.00	2.50000	2250.00
0160 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	10.000 TON	100.00000	1000.00	300.00000	3000.00	60.00000	600.00
0170 907015 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN, 24"	300.000 LF	28.00000	8400.00	39.00000	11700.00	45.00000	13500.00
0180 908008 TOPSOILING, 2" DEPTH	380.000 SY	15.00000	5700.00	18.00000	6840.00	40.00000	15200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
 LETTING DATE : 04/17/18 DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		(4) STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,		(5) JJID INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	752.000 SY	1.00000	752.00	3.00000	2256.00	1.00000	752.00
0200 908020 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	200.000 SY	10.00000	2000.00	7.00000	1400.00	4.50000	900.00
0210 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	40.000 TON	100.00000	4000.00	100.00000	4000.00	40.00000	1600.00
0220 908509 ADDITIONAL WATERING OF FURNISHED SOD	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00	600.00000	2400.00	500.00000	2000.00
0230 908513 LEVEL SPREADER	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	12300.00000	12300.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0240 908514 FURNISHING SOD	225.000 SY	25.00000	5625.00	25.00000	5625.00	27.00000	6075.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	113,977.00	\$	117,693.00	\$	128,300.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	113,977.00	\$	117,693.00	\$	128,300.00
DBE GOALS			%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
CALL ORDER : 001
LETTING DATE : 04/17/18

CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(6) MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS		(7) REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		(8) DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 RETROFIT OF BMP 75							
0010 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	200.000 CY	95.00000	19000.00	73.00000	14600.00	100.00000	20000.00
0020 209004 BORROW, TYPE C	50.000 CY	65.00000	3250.00	122.50000	6125.00	50.00000	2500.00
0030 601011 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	8.000 LF	500.00000	4000.00	141.00000	1128.00	120.00000	960.00
0040 601014 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS II	24.000 LF	650.00000	15600.00	141.00000	3384.00	160.00000	3840.00
0050 601144 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.000 EACH	5500.00000	5500.00	5100.00000	5100.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0060 602031 MANHOLE, 48" X 48"	1.000 EACH	9500.00000	9500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0070 707015 RIPRAP, R-4	35.000 TON	90.00000	3150.00	75.00000	2625.00	140.00000	4900.00
0080 707016 RIPRAP, R-5	5.000 TON	120.00000	600.00	197.00000	985.00	160.00000	800.00
0090 707505 RIPRAP, R-3	5.000 TON	90.00000	450.00	197.00000	985.00	120.00000	600.00
0100 708003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	90.000 SY	5.00000	450.00	13.50000	1215.00	5.00000	450.00
0110 727030 FENCE RELOCATION	205.000 LF	40.00000	8200.00	14.00000	2870.00	30.00000	6150.00
0120 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00	12400.00000	12400.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0130 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	14100.00000	14100.00	18592.00000	18592.00
0140 801000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	4900.00000	4900.00	13600.00000	13600.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0150 905001 SILT FENCE	900.000 LF	2.00000	1800.00	3.00000	2700.00	4.00000	3600.00
0160 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	10.000 TON	300.00000	3000.00	109.00000	1090.00	120.00000	1200.00
0170 907015 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN, 24"	300.000 LF	25.00000	7500.00	52.00000	15600.00	50.00000	15000.00
0180 908008 TOPSOILING, 2" DEPTH	380.000 SY	8.00000	3040.00	13.00000	4940.00	8.00000	3040.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
 LETTING DATE : 04/17/18 DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(6) MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS		(7) REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		(8) DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	752.000 SY	3.00000	2256.00	1.50000	1128.00	4.00000	3008.00
0200 908020 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	200.000 SY	8.00000	1600.00	132.00000	26400.00	6.00000	1200.00
0210 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	40.000 TON	65.00000	2600.00	72.00000	2880.00	120.00000	4800.00
0220 908509 ADDITIONAL WATERING OF FURNISHED SOD	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	900.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0230 908513 LEVEL SPREADER	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0240 908514 FURNISHING SOD	225.000 SY	15.00000	3375.00	13.00000	2925.00	10.00000	2250.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	128,471.00	\$	155,380.00	\$	169,190.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	128,471.00	\$	155,380.00	\$	169,190.00
DBE GOALS			%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
 LETTING DATE : 04/17/18 DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(9) MOUNTAIN CONSULTING INC	()	()	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 RETROFIT OF BMP 75											
0010 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	200.000	CY	69.30000	13860.00							
0020 209004 BORROW, TYPE C	50.000	CY	126.02000	6301.00							
0030 601011 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	8.000	LF	358.72000	2869.76							
0040 601014 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS II	24.000	LF	372.64000	8943.36							
0050 601144 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 24"	1.000	EACH	3426.74000	3426.74							
0060 602031 MANHOLE, 48" X 48"	1.000	EACH	18326.47000	18326.47							
0070 707015 RIPRAP, R-4	35.000	TON	102.12000	3574.20							
0080 707016 RIPRAP, R-5	5.000	TON	272.67000	1363.35							
0090 707505 RIPRAP, R-3	5.000	TON	264.39000	1321.95							
0100 708003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	90.000	SY	26.21000	2358.90							
0110 727030 FENCE RELOCATION	205.000	LF	45.66000	9360.30							
0120 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION		LUMP	19044.76000	19044.76							
0130 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	8769.26000	8769.26							
0140 801000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	3771.81000	3771.81							
0150 905001 SILT FENCE	900.000	LF	9.86000	8874.00							
0160 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	10.000	TON	481.48000	4814.80							
0170 907015 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN, 24"	300.000	LF	79.92000	23976.00							
0180 908008 TOPSOILING, 2" DEPTH	380.000	SY	15.65000	5947.00							

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : RETROFIT OF BMP 75 ON LANCASTER PIKE
 CALL ORDER : 001 CONTRACT ID : T201780203.01
 LETTING DATE : 04/17/18 DISTRICT : M6

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

SET-ASIDE :

		(9)			()		
		MOUNTAIN CONSULTING INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0190 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	752.000 SY	3.75000	2820.00			
0200 908020	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	200.000 SY	11.52000	2304.00			
0210 908023	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	40.000 TON	234.55000	9382.00			
0220 908509	ADDITIONAL WATERING OF FURNISHED SOD	4.000 EACH	2123.49000	8493.96			
0230 908513	LEVEL SPREADER	LUMP	13208.30000	13208.30			
0240 908514	FURNISHING SOD	225.000 SY	24.09000	5420.25			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	188,532.17	\$		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	188,532.17	\$	0.00	\$
DBE GOALS				%		%	%